

ATTACHMENT 3

CONNECTOR ROAD - OPTION B (ORIGINAL SCOPE)

90% ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST

2/23/2024 (6 Month FDOT Statewide Averages)

BID ITEM NO.	FDOT PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	Unit Cost	BID AMOUNT
1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 222,000.00
2	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00
3	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	4.84	\$ 51.20	\$ 247.81
4	0107 2	MOWING	AC	4.84	\$ 75.36	\$ 364.74
5	0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	1.89	\$ 101,683.62	\$ 192,182.04
6	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	1,021.1	\$ 13.96	\$ 14,254.56
7	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,962.1	\$ 30.21	\$ 59,275.04
8	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	4,587	\$ 7.37	\$ 33,806.19
9	0285701	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	SY	1,831	\$ 19.24	\$ 35,228.44
10	0285709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	2,008	\$ 74.47	\$ 149,535.76
11	0334 1 12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	220.9	\$ 163.56	\$ 36,130.40
12	0400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011	CY	20.7	\$ 1,062.34	\$ 21,990.44
13	0425 1203	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, J BOT, <10'	EA	1	\$ 10,610.74	\$ 10,610.74
14	0425 1713	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, J BOT, <10'	EA	5	\$ 16,616.67	\$ 83,083.35
15	0425 2 71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA	4	\$ 13,246.04	\$ 52,984.16
16	0430175118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	218	\$ 141.10	\$ 30,759.80
17	0430175124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	56	\$ 164.28	\$ 9,199.68
18	0430175136	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD	LF	132	\$ 289.91	\$ 38,268.12
19	0515 2311	PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1	LF	255	\$ 145.82	\$ 37,184.10
20	0519 78	BOLLARDS	EA	1	\$ 747.14	\$ 747.14
21	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	2,153	\$ 49.75	\$ 107,111.75
22	0520 3	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	1,666	\$ 59.71	\$ 99,476.86
23	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	1,564	\$ 71.81	\$ 112,310.84
24	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	149	\$ 103.18	\$ 15,373.82
25	0523 3	PATTERNED PAVEMENT	SY	29	\$ 143.87	\$ 4,172.23
26	0526 1 1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	SY	1,831	\$ 136.60	\$ 250,114.60
27	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	1,584	\$ 4.94	\$ 7,824.96
28	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	22	\$ 545.44	\$ 11,999.68
29	0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1	\$ 1,797.73	\$ 1,797.73
30	0705 10 4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	EA	3	\$ 206.84	\$ 620.52
31	0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	178	\$ 4.17	\$ 742.26
32	0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	30	\$ 7.70	\$ 231.00
33	0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.320	\$ 5,905.42	\$ 1,889.73
34	0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.143	\$ 6,140.45	\$ 878.08
35	0580 1 2	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS	LS	1	\$ 35,828.50	\$ 35,828.50
36	0590 70	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
37	0510 1	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 402,403.82	\$ 402,403.82
38	999 9999	SANITARY SEWER	LS	1	\$ 123,406.25	\$ 123,406.25

Subtotal: \$ 2,435,035.15

10% Contingency \$ 243,503.51

Say: \$ 2,679,000.00